BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE #
A BILL FOR: ORDINANCE #___(967 ’

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A SURPLUS AND A DEFICIT ON ACCOUNT OF THE IMPROVEs
MENT OF TWELFTH STREST FROM THE WEST LINE OF ELM TO THE EAST LINE OF COTTACE,
IN THE CITY OF ALBANY, LINN COUNTY, OREGON BY KEIBLZIR CONSTRUCTION CO,, AND
DIRECTING THE RECORDER OF SAID CITY 70 PLACE TO THE CREDIT OR DEBIT OF THE
SEVERAL OWNERS OFTHE VARIOUS PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE ADJACENT TO SAID IMPROVEMERT
HERETOFORE ASSESSED AND ENTERED ON THE RECORD IN THE DOCKET 0P CITY LIENS
OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON FOR THE MAKING OF SAID IMPROVENMENT, THE IR PRO-
PORTIONATE SHARE OF SUCH SURPLUS OR DEFICIT, E

THE PEOPLE OF TEE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Saction 1, That a surplus of $1,378.16 and a dificit of $316.69 is hereby
ascertainsd and declared to exist upon the completion ofthe contract heretofore
entered into, by and between the City of Albany, Oregon anl Keebler Construction
Co. for the improvenent of Twelfth Street from the west line of Elx to the
East line of Cottage in the City of Albany, Oregon, and in favor of the several
owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to sald improvement here-
tofore assessed for the making of said improvement.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to enter
in the Docket of City Liens for said City, in the surplus column and deficit
column thereof, in the sum of $1,378.16 and $316,69 respectively, based upon
the several amounts heretofore assessed for making such improvement, and
entersd therein to defray the cost of the improvement, of said street, said
surplus and deficit parcels of real estate, and in the sums as follows to-wit:

SUBPLUS
V.W. Morss $ 30.11
v.W, Morss 74,60
0,H. Friteh 27.87
L.R, Vass 50,3
L.W. Wirenius 25.17
Grace Venable 25.17
' Warren Black 25-&3
J.K. Wallace 6.
R.W, Priteh 25.%3
D.D. Rohrbough 129.
J.BE, Curry 129,08
8.M. Shelton 257,16
H.D. Rumbough 6.07
D.M. Rohrbough 25.17
L.C. Kenagy 25.17
G.T, Hancock 25.17
F.W, larsen 25.17
H.J. Holloway 111.19
J.A. and Kate Laurenson 7739
Mary Gerig 47,35
= Emma R. Ashton 102. 5
Trustee Mennonlte Church 46,63
REFICIT
E.A. Darrov 75.68
B.Y. Bagy 75468
J.H. Thompson 65,92
E.P. Bkatrand ’ 99,41
p a A2
Passed by the Council A
4 21

Approved by the Mayor e

s B s J S
ﬁ?v)n/?

“Wecordsr

B

P 1T B i . cabud

e




